
2022-2023 Saint Joseph's Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 9-7   Home: 12-4   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Brugler, Talya 31-31 1031 33.3 194-368 .527 22-64 .344 109-130 .838 60 99 159 5.1 65 1 61 72 17 38 519 16.7
21 Smith, Mackenzie 31-31 866 27.9 138-300 .460 31-98 .316 115-153 .752 44 90 134 4.3 73 1 48 60 22 26 422 13.6
04 Ziegler, Laura 31-30 1016 32.8 150-361 .416 41-128 .320 24-32 .750 58 213 271 8.7 44 0 58 55 42 27 365 11.8
01 Mullins, Olivia 31-31 933 30.1 94-283 .332 29-98 .296 43-59 .729 19 93 112 3.6 50 0 92 75 0 25 260 8.4
14 Jekot, Katie 28-28 888 31.7 66-182 .363 22-84 .262 28-39 .718 8 89 97 3.5 46 0 134 58 2 20 182 6.5
25 Devenie, Emirson 6-0 31 5.2 9-12 .750 6-8 .750 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 4 0 3 3 0 0 25 4.2
05 Nyström, Julia 31-3 600 19.4 43-105 .410 25-66 .379 10-14 .714 12 28 40 1.3 38 0 39 18 3 19 121 3.9
03 Boslet, Emma 27-0 435 16.1 31-76 .408 11-25 .440 17-18 .944 22 47 69 2.6 35 0 20 14 4 20 90 3.3
22 Walker, Jaden 31-1 347 11.2 23-46 .500 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 9 35 44 1.4 44 0 16 18 11 8 58 1.9
30 Maurina, Paula 15-0 97 6.5 7-18 .389 1-4 .250 4-7 .571 6 3 9 0.6 20 0 1 13 1 1 19 1.3
13 Ambrona, Judit 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Griffin, Kaylie 10-0 28 2.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 0.0
Total 31 6275 202.4 755-1753 .431 188-575 .327 363-472 .769 293 780 1073 34.6 422 2 474 403 102 185 2061 66.48
Opponents 6275 202.4 695-1796 .387 185-575 .322 301-390 .772 331 723 1054 34.0 519 14 331 442 72 207 1876 60.52

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 2061 1876
    Points Per Game 66.5 60.5
    Scoring Margin 6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 755-1753 695-1796
    Field Goal Pct .431 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-575 185-575
    3PT FG Pct .327 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 363-472 301-390
    FT Pct .769 .772
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 9.7
REBOUNDS 1073 1054
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 474 331
    Assists Per Game 15.3 10.7
TURNOVERS 403 442
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 185 207
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.7
BLOCKS 102 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.3
ATTENDANCE 7,586 10,874
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-474 13-836
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-992

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Saint Joseph's 516 473 546 503 4 5 2061
Opponents 446 428 478 493 4 9 1876

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 BUCKNELL W 66-49 474
11/11/22 YALE W 59-54 614
11/15/22 PENN W 57-50 388
11/20/22 at Vanderbilt W 67-59 1,717
11/23/22 TEMPLE W 75-66 342
11/27/22 at North Florida W 79-56 126
12/01/22 BOSTON U. W 65-61 393
12/04/22 DREXEL W 69-49 533
12/07/22 at Rider W 60-53 786
12/10/22 at Villanova L 59-82 1,509
12/20/22 WRIGHT ST. W 70-62 665
12/21/22 JAMES MADISON L 66-78 347

* 12/31/22 at La Salle W 68-64 273
* 01/04/23 at George Washington W 77-61 184
* 01/07/23 SAINT LOUIS W 71-47 518
* 01/10/23 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 58-36 329
* 01/14/23 at Massachusetts L 56-58 0
* 01/18/23 LA SALLE L 58-61 522
* 01/22/23 FORDHAM L 65-71 662
* 01/25/23 ST. BONAVENTURE W 92-61 272
* 01/29/23 at Richmond L 90-94 753
* 02/01/23 at Rhode Island L 73-77 1,415
* 02/08/23 VCU W 67-45 312
* 02/11/23 at Dayton W 74-62 2,437
* 02/15/23 at Davidson W 72-56 213
* 02/19/23 RHODE ISLAND L 55-58 622
* 02/22/23 at George Mason L 60-65 849
* 02/25/23 DUQUESNE W 64-60 593

03/02/23 vs Davidson W 64-53 875
03/03/23 vs Saint Louis L 44-59 1,109
03/16/23 at Seton Hall L 61-69 612

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Saint Joseph's Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-7   Home: 5-3   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Brugler, Talya 16-16 538 33.6 110-199 .553 13-36 .361 50-59 .847 31 41 72 4.5 31 1 30 34 10 18 283 17.7
21 Smith, Mackenzie 16-16 444 27.8 71-169 .420 14-53 .264 52-71 .732 28 49 77 4.8 38 0 27 33 14 13 208 13.0
04 Ziegler, Laura 16-15 540 33.8 84-196 .429 23-64 .359 17-24 .708 33 127 160 10.0 22 0 35 24 24 13 208 13.0
01 Mullins, Olivia 16-16 489 30.6 51-141 .362 17-51 .333 17-25 .680 10 49 59 3.7 24 0 48 40 0 13 136 8.5
14 Jekot, Katie 16-16 515 32.2 36-102 .353 14-47 .298 14-19 .737 7 47 54 3.4 29 0 79 35 0 12 100 6.3
33 Devenie, Emirson 4-0 20 5.0 6-8 .750 4-6 .667 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 4 0 1 2 0 0 17 4.3
03 Boslet, Emma 16-0 266 16.6 17-47 .362 8-18 .444 13-14 .929 14 29 43 2.7 17 0 12 9 1 12 55 3.4
05 Nyström, Julia 16-0 229 14.3 17-42 .405 11-26 .423 5-6 .833 4 6 10 0.6 19 0 13 8 1 9 50 3.1
22 Walker, Jaden 16-1 203 12.7 13-25 .520 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 4 19 23 1.4 31 0 7 12 6 6 34 2.1
30 Maurina, Paula 5-0 17 3.4 4-5 .800 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 1 1 0 0 9 1.8
13 Ambrona, Judit 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Griffin, Kaylie 5-0 11 2.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3275 204.7 409-935 .437 104-302 .344 178-233 .764 160 420 580 36.3 218 1 253 203 56 96 1100 68.75
Opponents 3275 204.7 357-947 .377 97-310 .313 165-216 .764 178 377 555 34.7 254 8 166 225 35 104 976 61.00

Team Statistics SJU OPP
SCORING 1100 976
    Points Per Game 68.8 61.0
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 409-935 357-947
    Field Goal Pct .437 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-302 97-310
    3PT FG Pct .344 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 178-233 165-216
    FT Pct .764 .764
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 10.3
REBOUNDS 580 555
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 253 166
    Assists Per Game 15.8 10.4
TURNOVERS 203 225
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 96 104
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.5
BLOCKS 56 35
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 3,830 6,124
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-479 8-766
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Saint Joseph's 256 278 267 276 4 5 1100
Opponents 231 224 248 242 4 9 976

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/22 at  La Salle W 68-64 273
01/04/23 at  George Washington W 77-61 184
01/07/23 SAINT LOUIS W 71-47 518
01/10/23 LOYOLA CHICAGO W 58-36 329
01/14/23 at  Massachusetts L 56-58 0
01/18/23 LA SALLE L 58-61 522
01/22/23 FORDHAM L 65-71 662
01/25/23 ST. BONAVENTURE W 92-61 272
01/29/23 at  Richmond L 90-94 753
02/01/23 at  Rhode Island L 73-77 1415
02/08/23 VCU W 67-45 312
02/11/23 at  Dayton W 74-62 2437
02/15/23 at  Davidson W 72-56 213
02/19/23 RHODE ISLAND L 55-58 622
02/22/23 at  George Mason L 60-65 849
02/25/23 DUQUESNE W 64-60 593


